improvements (or the plans therefor) shall not constitute a representation or warranty by Landlord, nor Landlord's 
acceptance, that the same comply with sound architectural and/or engineering practices or with all applicable Laws, 
and Tenant shall be solely responsible for ensuring all such compliance. Landlord agrees to pay the sum of up to two 
hundred fifty thousand nine hundred and twenty dollars ($250,920.00: such amount being hereafter the “Allowance”) 
for the costs of designing and performing the Tenant Improvements, capital improvements and other work necessary 
to update the Premises for the Permitted Use (limited to such expenditures as may be performed over a six-month